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CHECK SHEET 

 
Title page and pages 1 to 75 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown.  Original and 
revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on 
the date hereof.  
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont.) 
 
 17.2 Consolidated Communications of Minnesota Company (CCMN) (Cont.) 
 
  17.2.4 Special Access Service 1(Cont.) 

     Non     
  Monthly   Recurring     
  Rates   Charges     

 

(D) High Capacity            
            
 (1) Channel Termination            
  Per Termination            
  – DS1 1.544 Mbps  $ 137.78    $ 330.00     
  – DS3 44.736 Mbps  $ 1,137.91    $ 445.00     
            
 (2) Channel Mileage Facility            
  Per Mile            
            

  – DS1 1.544 Mbps  $ 8.52          
  – DS3 44.736 Mbps  $ 74.25          
            
 (3) Channel Mileage            
  Termination            
  Per Termination            
            

  – DS1 1.544 Mbps  $ 44.20     NA     
  – DS3 44.736 Mbps  $ 283.94     NA     
            
 (4) Multiplexing per             
  Arrangement            
  – DS1 to Voice  $ 215.64  (I)  300.00     
  – DS3 to DS1  $ 542.71  (I)  300.00     
 DS1 to DS0  $ 172.24    NA     

DS0 to substrates’            
UP to 20   2.4 kbps  $ 398.26         
UP to 10   4.8 kbps  $ 270.62         
UP to 5     9.6 kbps  $ 239.97         

 
 
 
 
 
  Note: 1     Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB. 
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont.) 
 
 17.3 Consolidated Communications of Mid-Comm. Company (CCMC) (Cont.) 
 
  17.3.4 Special Access Service 1(Cont.) 

     Non     
  Monthly   Recurring     
  Rates   Charges     

 

(D) High Capacity            
            
 (1) Channel Termination            
  Per Termination            
  – DS1 1.544 Mbps  $ 137.78    $ 330.00     
  – DS3 44.736 Mbps  $  1,137.91    $ 445.00     
            
 (2) Channel Mileage Facility            
  Per Mile            
            

  – DS1 1.544 Mbps  $ 8.52          
  – DS3 44.736 Mbps  $ 74.25          
            
 (3) Channel Mileage            
  Termination            
  Per Termination            
            

  – DS1 1.544 Mbps  $ 44.20     NA     
  – DS3 44.736 Mbps  $ 283.94     NA     
            
 (4) Multiplexing per             
  Arrangement            
  – DS1 to Voice  $ 215.64  (I)  300.00     
  – DS3 to DS1  $ 542.71  (I)  300.00     
 DS1 to DS0  $ 172.24    NA     

DS0 to substrates’            
UP to 20   2.4 kbps  $ 398.26         
UP to 10   4.8 kbps  $ 270.62         
UP to 5     9.6 kbps  $ 239.97         

 
 
 
 
  Note: 1     Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB. 
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